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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES, 
LLC,

et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

RAI STRATEGIC HOLDINGS, INC., 
et al., 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Civil Action
No. 1:20-cv-00393-LO-TCB  

June 9, 2022
2:05 p.m.  

              DAY 2 - AFTERNOON SESSION   
TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE HONORABLE LEONIE M. BRINKEMA, 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

APPEARANCES:

For the Plaintiffs: Maximilian Antony Grant, Esq.
Latham & Watkins LLP (DC)
555 11th Street, NW  
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004-1304
202-637-2200
Email: Max.grant@lw.com

Clement Joseph Naples, Esq.
Latham & Watkins, LLP 
885 Third Avenue 25th Floor
New York, NY  10022  
212-906-1200 
Email: Dement.naples@lw.com   

Gregory K. Sobolski, Esq.  
Latham & Watkins, LLP 
505 Montgomery Street
Suite 2000
San Francisco, CA 94111-6538
202-637-2267 
Email: Max.grant@lw.com 
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APPEARANCES:  (Cont.)

For the Plaintiffs: Thomas W. Yeh, Esq.
Latham & Watkins LLP (CA)
355 South Grand Avenue 
Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560 
213-891-8050 
Email: Thomas.yeh@lw.com

Matthew John Moore, Esq.
Latham & Watkins LLP (DC)
555 11th Street, NW  
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004-1304
202-637-2200
Email: Matthew.moore@lw.com 

Dale Chang, Esq.
Latham & Watkins LLP (CA)
355 South Grand Avenue 
Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560 
213-891-8050 
Email: Dale.chang@lw.com 

Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser, Esq.
Weil Gotshal & Manges, LLP (NY-NA)
767 5th Avenue
New York, NY 10153
212-310-8000
Email: Elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 

For the Defendants: Charles Bennett Molster, III, Esq.
The Law Offices of Charles B. 
Molster III, PLLC
2141 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite M
Washington, DC 20007
703-346-1505
Email: Cmolster@molsterlaw.com

Stephanie Ethel Parker, Esq.
Jones Day (GA)
1420 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-521-3939 
Email: Sparker@jonesday.com   
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APPEARANCES:  (Cont.)

For the Defendants: Michael Shamus Quinlan, Esq.
Jones Day (OH-NA)
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114-1190
216-586-3939
Fax: 216-579-0212
Email: Msquinlan@jonesday.com 

Jason Todd Burnette, Esq.
Jones Day (GA)
1420 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-521-3939
Email: Jburnette@jonesday.com 

David Michael Maiorana, Esq.
Jones Day (OH)
901 Lakeside Ave
Cleveland, OH 44114
216-586-3939
Fax: 216-579-0212
Email: Dmaiorana@jonesday.com 

Court Reporter: Scott L. Wallace, RDR, RMR, CRR
Official Court Reporter
United States District Court
401 Courthouse Square
Alexandria, VA  2231-5798
202-277-3739
scottwallace.edva@gmail.com

Proceedings reported by machine shorthand, transcript produced 
by computer-aided transcription.
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